12-13-2001



101914225



ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DE'

- AF COMMERCE

U.S

Name of conveying party(ies):	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail R	
FEDCO, INC.	Name: FDC VITAMINS, INC.	
hadiadus (Ca)	Internal Address:	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address.	
Corporation-State - FLORIDA	Street address: 5959 NW 37 TH AVENUE	
Other	City: MIAMI State: FL Zip: 33142	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship	
	Association General Partnership	
12.10-01	Limited Partnership	
	Corporation-State FLORIDA	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other	
Assignment : Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No N/A	
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Execution Date: OCTOBER 29, 2001		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s).		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Additional number(s) a	ttached Yes No	
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAMES F. GOSSETT	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 22 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_565	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAMES F. GOSSETT Internal Address: ARNSTEIN & LEHR	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 22 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_565	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAMES F. GOSSETT	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 22 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_565	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAMES F. GOSSETT Internal Address: ARNSTEIN & LEHR 01 TDIAZ1 00000001 1206904 1 40.00 0P 525.00 0P	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 22 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 565 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAMES F. GOSSETT Internal Address: ARNSTEIN & LEHR 01 TDIAZ1 00000001 1206904 40.00 0P 2 525.00 0P Street Address: 120 SOUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 22 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_565	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAMES F. GOSSETT Internal Address: ARNSTEIN & LEHR 01 TDIAZ1 00000001 1206904 1 40.00 0P Street Address: 120 SOUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA SUITE 1200	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 22 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_565 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAMES F. GOSSETT Internal Address: ARNSTEIN & LEHR 01 TDIAZ1 00000001 1206904 1 40.00 0P 2 525.00 0P Street Address: 120 SOUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA SUITE 1200	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 22 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_565 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAMES F. GOSSETT Internal Address: ARNSTEIN & LEHR 01 TDIAZ1 00000001 1206904 1	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 22 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_565 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAMES F. GOSSETT Internal Address: ARNSTEIN & LEHR 01 TDIAZ1 00000001 1206904 1	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 22 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_565 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAMES F. GOSSETT Internal Address: ARNSTEIN & LEHR 01 TDIAZ1 00000001 1206904 1	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 22 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_565 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAMES F. GOSSETT Internal Address: ARNSTEIN & LEHR 01 TDIAZ1 00000001 1206904 1	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 22 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_565 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAMES F. GOSSETT Internal Address: ARNSTEIN & LEHR 01 TDIAZ1 00000001 1206904 1	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 22 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_565 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	

0000001 1206904 12/13/2001 TBIAZ1

01 FC:481

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Additional Conveying Parties

FEDCO PHARMACY, INC., a Florida corporation

FEDCO WHOLESALE, INC., a Florida corporation

FEDCO DRUGS, INC., a Florida corporation

FDC WHOLESALE CORP., a Florida corporation

675889_1

MARKS	REGISTRATION NUMBERS
FDC and Design	1,206,904
FDC VITAMINS FOR YOUR HAIR and Design	1,217,259
FDC ZINC WITH VITAMINS B.E.C. and Design	1,353,623
FDC	1,640,092
F.D.C.	888,946
VITABEST	1,113,971
VITABEST and Design	1,113,970
FDC	2,006,175
FDC	1,942,944
FDC	1,919,996
FDC	1,911,008
FDC	1,955,797
FDC and Design	1,524,145
FDC	1,524,067
FDC	1,525,646
NATIONAL BRAND FDC BRAND and Design	1,539,749
FDC ALL - 26 and Design	1,525,206
FDC and Design	1,364,175
ALPHABEST and Design	1,081,503
CARDI-ENZYME and Design	1,526,493
FDC VITAMIN B COMPLEX WITH VITAMIN C and Design	1,217,260
SUNBERRY and Design	2,039,229

679567_1



12-10-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #26

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FEDCO DRUGS, INC., a Florida Corporation, FEDCO, INC., a Florida Corporation; FEDCO PHARMACY, INC., a Florida Corporation; FEDCO WHOLESALE, INC., a Florida Corporation, and FDC WHOLESALE CORP., a Florida Corporation, are owners of certain trademarks and service marks as listed on the attachment hereto as Exhibit "A", some of which are registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and some of which are the subject of applications now pending before the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, FDC VITAMINS, INC., a Florida Corporation, 5959 Northwest 37th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33142, is desirous of acquiring said marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to FDC VITAMINS, INC., all rights, title and interest in the United States in and to said marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the registrations and applications therefor.

Signed in Miami-Dade County, Florida this 29 44 day of October, 2001.

36818 1

FEDCO DRUGS, INC., FEDCO, INC. FEDCO PHARMACY, INC. FEDCO WHOLESALE, INC. FEDCO DRUGS, INC. FEDCO WHOLESALE CORP.

Name: District C. Proposition Passident

-2-

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE

The foregoing instrument was acknown by Husset Phicos, as corporation, on behalf of the corporation. For driver's license as identification.	President of Fedco V He is personally known to r	Vholesale, Inc., a Florida
	Print Name: White Notary Public, State of Florida at Large My Commission Expires:	MARTIN PICO MY COMMISSION # DD 051745 EXPIRES: August 21, 2005 Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 29 day of October, 2001, by President of Fedco Drugs, Inc., a Florida corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He is personally known to me or has produced a driver's license as identification.

Print Name: Notary Public,

State of Florida at Large My Commission Expires:

MARTIN PICO
MY COMMISSION # 00 051745
EXPIRES: August 21, 2005
Booded Thru Budget Notery Services

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE

a the
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of October, 2001, by President of Fedco Pharmacy, Inc., a Florida corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He is personally known to me or has produced a driver's license as identification.
Med
Print Name: Wantin Pier
Notary Public, MARTIN PAGE
State of Florida at Large MY COMMISSION # DD 051745 MY COMMISSION # DD 051745 EXPIRES: August 21, 2005 Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services
STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2d day of October, 2001, by Phops as President of Fedco Wholesale, Corp., a Florida corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He is personally known to me or has produced a driver's license as identification.

Print Name:_

Notary Public, State of Florida at Large My Commission Expires:

MARTIN PICO
MY COMMISSION # DD 051745
EXPIRES: August 21, 2005
Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services

-4-

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 21 day of October, 2001, by Hups , as President of Fedco, Inc., a Florida corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He is personally known to me or has produced a driver's license as identification.

Print Name: Wywww Piero

Notary Public,

State of Florida at Large My Commission Expires:

MARTIN PICO
MY COMMISSION # DD 051745
EXPIRES: August 21, 2005
Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services

- 5 -

<u>MARKS</u>	REGISTRATION NUMBERS
FDC and Design	1,206,904
FDC VITAMINS FOR YOUR HAIR and Design	1,217,259
FDC ZINC WITH VITAMINS B.E.C. and Design	1,353,623
FDC	1,640,092
F.D.C.	888,946
VITABEST	1,113,971
VITABEST and Design	1,113,970
FDC	2,006,175
FDC	1,942,944
FDC	1,919,996
FDC	1,911,008
FDC	1,955,797
FDC and Design	1,524,145
FDC	1,524,067
FDC	1,525,646
NATIONAL BRAND FDC BRAND and Design	1,539,749
FDC ALL - 26 and Design	1,525,206
FDC and Design	1,364,175
ALPHABEST and Design	1,081,503
CARDI-ENZYME and Design	1,526,493
FDC VITAMIN B COMPLEX WITH VITAMIN C and Design	1,217,260 2,039,229
SUNBERRY and Design	2,000,-20

679567_1

RECORDED: 12/10/2001